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Committee Chairs Co-chair 
Responsible Name Organization Chapter Phone # E-mail Address

Conference Co-Chair Kris Giblin Amston Trailer Sales MM SHRM 262.745.7742
kgiblin@amstontrailer.com
Conferencechair1@wishrm.org

Conference Co-Chair Lisa Henke Dehnert Advocate Health At-Large 608.751.4471
Lisa.Henke@aah.org 
Conferencechair2@wishrm.org

State Director Jeff Palkowski MHRM, SHRM-
SCP, PHR, PMQ

Blackhawk/GMA 
SHRM 414.467.5247 statedirector@wishrm.org 

Conference Liaison Director Leah Rozeski Northwestern Mutual MM SHRM 414.303.5055
lrozeskishrm@gmail.com
conferenceliaisondirector@wishrm.org 

Conference Liaison Director - Elect Lori Giese EK Machine GMA SHRM 920.210.6789 lorig@ekmachine.com 

Accommodations Lead
Amy Utzig, SHRM-CP, PHR Dane County Blackhawk SHRM

W - 608.266.9253
C - 608.333.6482 Utzig.amy@countyofdane.com

Accommodations Amber Newkirk Sanimax GMA SHRM 715.252.2178 Amber.newkirk@sanimax.com
Accommodations Jim Lambert Ho-Chunk Nation At-Large 715.284.7977 jim.lambert@ho-chunk.com

Activities Lead
Jennifer Zahari

Strong Foundations Coaching & 
Consulting, LLC At-Large 920.858.6653 jenzahari@jenzahari.com

Activities Matt Bucher HNI Risk Services At-Large 262.641.5866 mbucher@acrisure.com
Communications/Publications Website - Lead Kortney Jenks City of Oshkosh FV SHRM 715.581.0807 kjenks@oshkoshwi.gov

Communications/Publications Website Theresa Dew Rhodes International, Inc. At-Large 920.626.2412 theresad@rhodesbread.com 
Exhibits Lead Amy Collett Society Insurance Fond du Lac 920.933.5759 acollett@societyinsurance.com

Exhibits Wade Schenck Advantech Chippewa Valley 608-212-1170 Wade.schenck@advantec.com
Exhibits Connie Bitter North Shore Health Sheboygan 920.226.0803 cbitter@nchorech.com
Finance Annie Goffard Oral Health Partnership GB SHRM 920.463.0144 treasurer@wishrm.org

Programming Lead Joyce Parsons, SHRM-CP Hello Adorn Chippewa Valley 715.864.3031 joyce.parsons@outlook.com
Programming Matt Stollak St. Norbert College GB SHRM 920.265.3777 matthew.stollak@snc.edu
Programming Kaitlyn Kerrigan Boldt Company FV SHRM 920.642.3648 kkerrigan@usventure.com

Registration Morgan Data Solutions-Heather 
Dyer    Megan Cuccia WI SHRM

Ofc: 608.204.9827   
(H) 605.516.8505    (M) 
608.358.4430

exec@wishrm.org
wishrm@morgandata.com

Volunteers Lead Lori Giese EK Machine GMA SHRM 920.210.6789 lorig@ekmachine.com
Volunteers Amanda Edl WI Dept Public Instruction GMA SHRM 608.577.5613 amandaedl85@gmail.com

Sponsorship/Advertising Lead
Amy Doepke Stoughton Trailers GMA SHRM

W - 608.877.7703
C - 608.962.3979 adoepke.wishrm@gmail.com

Gregg Riek Brown & Brown At-Large 920.319.1819 Gregg.Riek@howdengroup.com
Sponsorship/Advertising Laura Bermudo Hausmann Group GMA SHRM 608.383.4568 Lbermudo@myhaus.com
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